
Livestoc
Sechrist
Auction

Stewartstown,Pa.
August 13,1979

CATTLE 60. Heifers High
Choice and Prune 55.G0-58.50;
58.50; Good to Choice 52.00-
93.50; Holsteins Good 50.00-
52.85. Feeder Steers Good
and Choice 650000 lbs. 70.00-
78.00; Good 350000 lbs. 60.00-
84.00.Bulls Standardto Good
58.00- Utility to
Standard 55.0062.50. Cows
High Yearling Commercial
48.00- Cutters 45.00-
48.00; Canners Low Cutters
43.00- Shells 35.0042.00.

CALVES 117. Calves
Choice and Prune 80.00-
94.00; Good and Choice 75.00-
80.00; Standard and Good
65.00- Bulls Good 100-
120 lbs. 75.00-90.00; Hfrs. 70-
120 lbs. 70.00-137.50; Culls

HOGS 236. Hogs U.S. No. 1
and 2,190-220 lbs. 39.00-40.00;
U.S. No. 1 and 3,190-230 lbs.
38.50-39.00; U.S. No. 1 and 3,

180-250 lbs. 37.00-38.25. Sows
250-375 lbs. 27.00-30.00; 400-
500 lbs. 24.00-26.75. Boars
300-500 lbs. 23.00-27.00.

SHEEP 1. Lambs Good to
Choice 45.00-55.00; Medium
and Good 40.0045.00. Ewes
18.00-28.00.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
Select No. 1 and 2, 190-215
lbs. 38.00-38.50.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1 and 2,190-220 lbs. 37.75.

Private Treaty Fat Hogs,
No. 1 and 3,190-220 lbs. 37.00-
37.50.

Dewart
Auction
Dewart, Pa.

August 13,1979
CATTLE 101. Compared

with last Monday’s market,
slaughter cows strong to $1
higher. One Choice slaughter
steers at 62.25, few Standard
& Good 58.00-60.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows
48.50-53.25, couple to 54.00,
Cutters 48.0052.00, Canner &

cows Mount Joy, Pa. 17552
REGISTERED HOLSTEIN COWS ANDHEIFERS
ROUND OAKRAG APPLE ELEVATION, Ist calf due
9/13/79 to Betty Chief. Dam Vernon 4-4,305,18,794,734,
3.9.

WHIRLHILLKINGPIN, Ist calf due 10/22/79 to Matt
Tippy. Dam ApolloRocket 3-5,305,22,102,907,4.1.
PACLAMAR ASTRONAUT, Ist calf due 12/30/79 to C
Tamlane Rockman Senator. Dam 84pt. Fond Memory.

WHIRLHILLKINGPIN, Ist calf due 10/28/79to Sky-Hi
Boot Mark. Dam Intrinsic 3-6,305,17,734,659,3.7.
WHITTIER-FARMS APOLLO ROCKET, Ist calf due
10/27/79 toBoot-Nick. Dam WhirlhillKingpin.

WHIRLHILL KINGPIN, Ist calf due 10/21/79 to
Milestone. Dam 82 pt Transmitter 5-1,341,18,593, 735,
3.9.2nd Dam InkaFobes over 200,000.
UK FOND MATT ART, Ist calf due 10/22/79 to
Elevation Saxson. Dam Gent3-2,328,19,381,637.
GREAT-VIEW BRAHMS BEST, Ist calf due 9/4/79 to
Astronaut son

UK FOND MATT ART, Ist calf due 10/11/79 to P.A.
Longview Big Apple. Dam Burkgov Kit 4-1, 306,
18.747,591.
GFB ABC Ivan Sam-Twin, 3rd calf due 11/18/79 to Jet
Stream 3-5,344,17,945,648 3.6.

WEN-JO Bootmaker Chief, Ist calf due 9/1/79.
OPEN REGISTERED AND INVESTMENT HEIFERS
MILUBETTY IVANHOE CHIEF bom 5/18/78. Dam 82
pt. Double Triune 3-1,322,16,627,568,3.4. 2nd Dam VG
85Lucky Shamrock 4-6,362,19,563,669,3.4.
MILU BETTY IVANHOE CHIEF bom 7/1/78. Dam 84
pt. Triune Jethro3-5,305,15,920,681,4.3.2nd Dam 85pt.
Ivanhoe Danty 6-1,305,21,970,920,4.2.
RANSOM RAIL PACEMAKER bom 3/20/79. Dam 79
pt. at 2 yr. Harrisburg Gay Ideal, Ist test over 60 lbs.
2nd Dam Triune Complete VG 86 4-5, 377, 21,066, 719,
3.4.3rd Dam 85 pt. Successor J

REGISTERED BULLS
ROUND OAKRAG APPLE ELEVATION, bora 9/7/78.
DamEX 90 Our Family Man. 3 yrs. 15.282,583,3.9.2nd
Dam 86 pt. Fobes 20,000at 7years.

PACLAMAR BOOTMAKER bom 8/13/78. Dam VG 87
pt. Paclamar Astronaut 2-8,305,14,646,609,4.2.

HILL HAVEN STANDOUT JOB bora 4/2/78. Dam 4
yrs. 328,17,237,641.

Also HighQuality Grade Cows and Heifers.
Transportation and financing available.

STEVE KELLER 808 KELLER
717-653-2284 717-653-1523

Office: 717-653-4851

k market and
Low Cutter 42.5049.00, Shells
down to 41.00. One Choice
slaughter bullock at 65.35,
few Good 60.25-64.85. Few
Yield Grade #1 970-1860 lbs.
slaughter bulls 55.75-64.25.

CALVES 180. Choice
vealers 87.00-97.00, one at
104.00, few Good 80.00-94.00,
Standard & Good 70-90 lbs.
70.00- Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-120 lbs.
75.00- few holstein
heifers 85-130 lbs. 100.00-
110.00.

HOGS 565. Barrows & gilts
mostly 75 cents higher. US
No. 1-2 200-230 lbs. barrows&

gUts 40.0040.70, No. 1-3 195-
240 lbs. 37.5040.10, No. 2-3
220-260 lbs. 36.00-38.00. US
No. 1-3 300000 lbs. sows
26.50-30.00, few No. 2-3 300-
600 lbs. 22.00-25.00. Few
Boars 23.00-28.00.

FEEDER PIGS 180. Few
Lots US No. 1-3 10-15 lbs.
feeder pigs 10.00-12.00 per
head. No. 1-3 2540 lbs. 18.00-
22.00, No. 1-345-70 lbs. 23.50-
29.50, one lot 31.50per head.

SHEEP 10. Few Good &

Choice 85-105 lbs. spring
slaughter lambs50.00-60.00.

Martinsburg
Auction

Martinsburg,Pa.
August 13,1979

CATTLE 199. Compared
with last Monday’s market;
Choice slaughter steers
59.50- Good 58.0061.00;
Standard 57.00-59.00;
Utility 52.00-55.00. Choice
slaughter heifers 57.00-60.00,
Good 54,00-57.00, Standard
53.00-55.00, Utility 51.00-
53.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 50.00-54.50,
one at 56.00, Cutters 47.50-
50.00. Canner & Low Cutter
44.50- Shells down to
38.00. Choice slaughter

bullocks 58.00-64.00, Good
55.00- Standard 53.00-
57.00, Utility 52.00-55.00.
Yield Grade §l l6OO-2000 lbs.
slaughter bulls 60.90-68.00;
yield grade #2 900-1600 lbs.
57.00- Medium & Good
300-500 lbs. feeder steers
65.00-

CALVES 303. Choice
vealers 90.00-106.00, Good
75.00- Standard & Good
70-90 lbs. 55.00-75.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90-120
lbs. 80.00-98.00, 70-90 lbs.
70.00- holstein heifers
80-130lbs. 85.00-180.00.

HOGS 289. US No. 1-2 200-
240lbs. barrows & gilts38.50-
39.50, No. 1-3 195-240 lbs.
37.00- No. 2-3 250-270
lbs. 35.00-37.00, No. 1-3 130-
180 lbs. 32.00-36.00. US No. 1-3
300-500 lbs. sows 26.00-32.00,
No. 2-3 300-600 lbs. 24.00-
27.50.Boars 21.00-24.00.

FEEDERPIGS 54. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
12.00- per head, few No.
1-3 35-50 lbs. 16.00-35.00 per
bead.

SHEEP 4. Few Choice
spring slaughter lambs
55.00-60.00.

Valley
Livestock

Valley Stockyards
Athens, Pa.

Monday,August 13
Reported receipts of 447

calves, 111 cows, 40 hogs, 20
heifers, 7 sheep, 12 lambs, 11
bulls, and 10 steers. Cattle
market reported stronger
than last week and calf
market steady, comparedto
last week’s market.

Holstein heifer calves to
132.50; veals 75.00-99.50;
bobs, 80 to 110 lbs. 78.00-
80.00; bobs, 80 lbs. and down
65.00-70.00; grassers and
feeders 50.00-92.00; lambs.

• Hay
• Straw
• Livestock Hauling
ALLEN ACKLEY
PHONE (717) 733-7124

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales

1 mile North of Ephrata, PA

qq>MS COWS COIVS
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from Ray Kyper, Bob
Kennedy, Dale Brewer and Ed Stover plus local
consigners.

Lots of good Northern Feeders and Stockers.
SALE EVERY FRIDAY

Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,
Lambs and Veal Calves

11.00A.M. - Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders
200 to 250 each week.

12:30 P.M. - Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M. - Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals on the

farm or at our barn or other market information
call; Office 717-733-2444.

WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

auction news
common 55.00-62.00; sheep,
18.00- hogs, 200 to 250
lbs. 34.00-36.50; sows 25.00-
32.50; boars 20.00-22.50; pigs,
each 10.0088.00; heifers
46.00- steers, good,
55.00- steers, common
44.00- bulls 49.00-59.00;
cows, good 49.00-51.50, cows,
medium 46.00-
48.00; cows, poor or small
32.0042.00; horses to 395.00;
pomes to 45.00; goats 15.00-
45.00.

Four States
livestock

Four StatesLivestock
Sales, Inc.

Wed.,Augusts, 1979
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers

$l.OO lower. Choice 56.00-
57.00; Good 53.00-55.00;
Medium 52.00Down. Heifers
Choice to $55.50; Good 52.00-
54.00; Medium 51.00 Down.
Cows good run. Mostly
steady prices. High Yield
50.00- Average 46.00-
49.00; Big Middle 41.0045.00;
Shelly 43.00 Down. Fat Bulls
Few offered. Good to 54.75.
Veal Calves No Choice of-
fered. Light Calves steady;
Good 85.00-90.00; Medium
75.0084.00; Farm Hfrs. to
160.00; Farm Bulls to 88.00;
Light & Weak 64.00 Down.
Lambs $1.50 higher. Choice
54.0- Good 50.00-53.00;
Medium 49.00 Down.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550
lbs. mostly steady. Choice
82.00- Good 73.0081.00;
Medium 68.00-72.00; Culls
67.00 Down. Steers 600850
lbs. Choice 70.00-73.00; Good
65.0069.00; Medium 64.00
Down. Heifers (all weights)
Dairy type to $110.00; Choice
70.00- Good 60.0069.00;
Medium 59.00-Down. Bulls
Choice 71.00-73.50; Good
65.00- Medium 64.00
Down. Dairy Cows to 990.00.
Springing Hfrs. to 1005.00.
Pigs, Hd. $2.00 lower. 20-30
lbs. 8.50-19.00; 4060 lbs.
20.00- Shoats by Lb. to
38.00. Slaughter Hogs $l.OO
higher. 210-230 lbs. 37.00-
37.35; 240-260 lbs. 36.00-36.75;
190-205 lbs. 33.00-34.50; 265-
285 lbs. 32.00-33.00. Sows 300-
600 lbs. 23.75-26.00.

G&M
Livestock
August 13,1979

Duncans ville,Pa.
Market reported higher

than lastweek.
Dairy Cows: 550.00-

1200.00.
STEERS: High Choice and

Prune 63.00-65.50; Good to

Today
Last Friday
Last Year

SPECIAL
NOTICE

VINTAGE SALE STABLES, INC.
12 miles east of Lancaster at Paradise, PA.

Proudly Announces

A BUTCHER HOG
AUCTION

Every Monday
AT 1:00 P.M.

For More Information Call
L. Robert Frame, Manager

717-442-4181
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Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 18,1979—7

Choice 60.00-63.00; Standard
to Good 55.00-60.00.

HEIFERS: High Choice
and Prime 58.00-61.00; Good
to Choice 56.0-58.00; Stan-
dard52.00-56.00.

FEEDERSTEERS: Good
to Choice 300 to 500 lbs. 70.00-
90.00, 500 to 700 lbs. 65.00-
80.00.

BULLS: 1200 to 1600 lbs.
59.00-64.50.

COWS: High Choice to
Prime 54.00-56.00; Good
50.00-53.00; Utility 48.00-
50.00; Cutters 44.00-48.00;
Canners Down to 40.00.

CALVES: High-Choice
90.0098.00; Good to Choice
80.00- Standard toGood
60.00- Utility Down to
50.00.

Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls
75.0d-97.06.

Farm Calves: HoL Heifers
125.00-

HOGS: 200 to 2401b5. 37.50-
39.20; 170 to 280 lbs. 36.00-
37.50.

SOWS: 26.00-32.00.
BOARS: 22.00-32.00.
Feeder Pigs: 25 to 40 lbs.

15.00-
Feeder Pigs: 40 to 60 lbs.

25.00-35.00.
Lambs: 54.00-59.00.
SHEEP: 25.0040.00.

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle
Fri., August 10,1979

Feeder Cattle
298
205
335

TREND: Not enough
supply the previous week to
establish a price trend but
higher undertone noted.
Supply included 103 head in
gradedsale.

FEEDER STEERS:
Package Choice 385 lbs.
81.50, 515-575 lbs. 75.00-76.75,
couple packages 635-645
lbs. 69.75-77.00, few lots
fleshy 775-890 lbs. 62.25-62.50,
couple lots 925-960 lbs. 58.00-
59.50; lot mixed Good and
Choice 570 lbs. 79.00, part
load 950 lbs. 59.00.

FEEDER HEIFER:
Package Choice 545 lbs.
69.00.

Meteorologists in more
than 140 countries are now
using 10 space satellites, 50
research ships, 110 aircraft,
300 high-altitude balloons,
and 300 instrumented buoys
to make about 40,000
weather observations a day,
according to the National
Wildlife Federation.

This will be in addition to our regular Wednesday and
Saturday Butcher Hog Auctions.

No waiting to unload.
Will receive hogs anytime Monday morning.

768-8204


